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SALARY OF ADJUTANT-GENERAL 533
PUBLIC, 1947 CHAP. 388

section 298, as amended by chapter 271 of the public laws of 1945; sections
299 to 306, inclusive; and section 306-A as enacted by chapter 150 of the
public laws of 1945.

Sec. 6. Appropriation. There is hereby appropriated from the general
fund of the state.to carry out the purposes of this act, the sum of $78,000
for the fiscal year ending June 30, 1948 and $7g,000 for the fiscal year
ending June 30, 1949. Any unexpended balances shall lapse to the general
fund.

Effective August 13, 1947

Chapter 387

AN ACT Relating to the Salary of the Insurance Commissiozer.

Be it enacted by the People of the State of Maine, as follows:

R. S, c. 56, § 2, amended. The sth sentence of section 2 of chapter 56 of
the revised statutes is hereby amended to read as follows:

‘He shall receive an annual salary of §,56e $6,000.’

Effective August 13, 1947

Chapter 388

AN ACT Relating to the Salary of the Adjutant-General.

Be it enacted by the People of the State of Maine, as follows:

R. S, c. 12, § 12, amended. The gth paragraph of section 12 of chapter
12 of the revised statutes is hereby amended to read as follows:

“The adjutant-general shall receive an annual salary of &%,5ee $6,000;
he shall receive no other fee, emolument or perquisite.’

Effective August 13, 1947



	11o
	12
	13
	Laws1947_p0533

